## 501958448 06/18/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 009653 Frame 0279. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee name is "Phonex Broadband Corporation", not "Phonex Corporation". |  |  |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Scott R. Bullock | 11/02/1998     |
| John M. Knab     | 10/30/1998     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Phonex Broadband Corporation |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6952 HIGH TECH DRIVE         |  |
| City:           | MIDVALE                      |  |
| State/Country:  | UTAH                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 84047                        |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6778817 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (512)853-8801

 Phone:
 5128538800

 Email:
 cacker@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6657-45700     |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Dean M. Munyon |

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028391 FRAME: 0004

CH \$40.00 6//88

501958448

| EJ326304753US  |  | Docket No.: 4896 P   |
|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO 1896 BADD   FEE   FEE | 15-52-1890                               | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Palani and Trademark Unice  |
| Lag restings & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &   |  | ***  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents   |  | ad original documents or copy thereof  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): Scott R. Bullock / W.L.D /2-/- John M. Knab   | 98 2. Name and addre                     | pas of receiving party(les):   |
| Additional names(s) of conveying perty(les)  | ☐ Yes 20 No                              | Broadband  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |  | Initial M Date: ///a//a  |
| 89 Assignment CI Merg  | jør                                      |  |
| Security Agreement   | nge of Name - City: Midvale              | State/Prov. UT   |
| O Olmer  | 3  | ZIP: 84047   |
| Execution Date November 2, 1998  | Additional harme(a) &                    | arkkasa(as) 🖸 Yez 🕸 No   |
| Patent Application No. Filing date   | 3. Patent                                |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corres  | pondence                                 |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | b. (otal number of                       | applications and patents involved: one   |
| 10.441   | ;  | FR 3.41): \$ 46.60   |
| Registration No. 48,154  Address: McCarthy & Sadler, LC  | }  | Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account   |
| 39 Exchange Place  | ~ 2 00 000 2                             | to be charged to deposit account   |
| ELD AD T AND THE PROPERTY OF T |  | to be determined in the second of the second |
| Suite 108  City Salt Lake City State/Pr  | ov.: UT                                  | <b>§</b>   |
| Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 84  | 111                                      |  |
|  | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE                    | <u>g</u>   |
| Statement and eignature.     To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.     Livyd W. Sedler   | e foregoing information is true, and cos | got and any and ned copy is a true copy  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature                                | Date   |

PATENT REEL: 028391 FRAME: 0005

| ī | 4 | 3 | 6 | 3 | ß | à | 7 | c, | 3 | U | ٤ |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|
|   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |    |   |   |   |

# ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, Scott R. Bullock, John M. Knab, and Davis B. Bardrelemen have made a invention or discovery entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMBINING WIRELESS PHONE JACKS AND RF WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS which is described and claimed in the attached United States patent application; and | <b>S</b>                            |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| WHEREAS, Phonex Corporation (Phonex) a Utah corporation, is desirous of acquiring all their rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:   | Broadband<br>Initial: Date: 1/12/12 |

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Phonex all our rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application and (4) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All our rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Phonex, for its own use and behall, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Phonex shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND we do further agree to communicate to Phonex, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

| EXECUTED by the unde  | irrighed on the date indicated. |  |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: | John K. Bullet                  |  |
| INVENTOR'S FULL NAME: | Scott R. Bullock                |  |
| DATE:                 | 11/2/12                         |  |

PATENT REEL: 028391 FRAME: 0006

| INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:  | Alu Mille            |
|--|----------------------|
| INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:  | John M. Khab         |
| DATE   | 10-30.48             |
| The same of the sa |                      |
| INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:  |                      |
| INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:  | David B. Bartholomew |
| DATE   |                      |

PATENT REEL: 028391 FRAME: 0007

**RECORDED: 06/18/2012**